actual expenses for any of the particular heads mentioned above exceed the 

estimated amount mentioned above for that specific head. 

8. Legal charges for formation of society / limited company / federation / Apex 

Body 

The Purchaser/s shall on demand pay to the Developer a sum of Rs. 15000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) towards meeting all legal cost, charges and 

expenses, including professional costs of Advocates/Solicitors of the Developer in 

connection with formation of the society / limited company / federation / Apex 

Body and for preparing its rules, regulations, bye-laws, etc.

[...]

notifications/ governmental directions, the Purchaser/s submitting documentary 

proof as may be required by the Developer, payment of the monies due and payable 

by the Purchaser/s under this Agreement and payment of applicable transfer / 

administrative fee of Rs. 4244/- (Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Forty Four 

only) per square meter plus taxes as applicable on the Total Area of the Flat to the 

Developer. Further, the Developer reserves the right to allow such transfer at its 

sole discretion.  

29. Obligations, Covenants, Representations of Purchaser/s